
Programma Manifestazione

Milano - Mecenate, 14/01/2024

25 Trofeo SuperMaster DDS

Piscina: Milano - Mecenate

14/01/2024 09:00

Domenica Mattina

200m Rana Master Misti Finale a Serie

1 730884 MERCATI Gherardo ITA 1939 C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD 7:00.00

2 1184289 RAIMONDI Katia ITA 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 5:05.59

3 160076 DELUCIA Giovanna ITA 1958 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 5:04.06

4 144488 CASTIGLIONI Isabella Margherita Giacinta ITA 1947 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 5:02.47

5 153989 STORACE Stefania Anna ITA 1958 AQUA ALPHA SSD S.R.L. 5:00.00

6 924384 MELONI Alessandra ITA 1968 DDS SSD 4:55.00

7 709261 COLOMBO Alessandro ITA 1963 ICE CLUB COMO SSD 4:50.00

8 1047952 MIGLIACCIO Grazia ITA 1977 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 4:31.16

9 881058 ZANGA Daniela ITA 1967 C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD 4:30.00

10 1235001 POLLAROLI Elena Maria Emilia ITA 1983 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 4:26.57

11 685948 CAGNONI Florence ITA 1978 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD 4:15.33

12 885994 VALERIO Anna Alix Alessandra ITA 1959 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 4:15.00

13 1127117 MORGIA Fabio ITA 1969 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 4:14.14

14 148682 NICASTRO Antonio ITA 1951 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 4:10.00

15 242342 SALVETTI Simone ITA 1970 VERSILIANUOTO - VIAREGGIO 4:00.00

16 494565 COLOMBO Fabiola ITA 1973 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 4:00.00

17 759522 CITTADINI Monica Barbara ITA 1965 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 4:00.00

18 1253487 ARCIOLI Roberta ITA 1994 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 4:00.00

19 950354 LEONORA Silvia ITA 1977 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:59.34

20 133317 MALTEMPI Roberto Giacomo ITA 1965 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:56.70

21 1145078 ROBATTO Valentina ITA 1990 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 3:55.00

22 1119739 BLINI Letizia Maria Luisa ITA 1990 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 3:55.00

23 1349558 TODISCO Davide ITA 1979 DDS SSD 3:50.00

24 1345273 PAPEO Michele ITA 1988 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:50.00

25 1136545 LAZZARI Stefano ITA 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:50.00

26 1303190 FOURRIER Laure Christine FRA 1997 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:50.00

27 880826 BUSI Italo ITA 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:50.00

28 129139 PIGNATI Sofia ITA 1967 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 3:48.00

29 145857 GUGLIOTTA Roberta ITA 1964 GSL 1972 ASD 3:48.00

30 741189 FENI Marco ITA 1966 RARI NANTES CREMA 3:47.54

31 31264 ANSELMI Mauro ITA 1964 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 3:45.74

32 427730 RANZANI Fabrizio ITA 1965 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:45.00

33 132760 PIROLA Vincenzo ITA 1969 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 3:45.00

34 417515 BIRIGOZZI Elena ITA 1986 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD 3:45.00

35 310570 CANAVESI Francesco Mario ITA 1964 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:44.78

36 150444 ALBANI Tiziano ITA 1964 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:42.98

37 149003 ZERBO Arcangelo ITA 1955 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 3:42.00

38 39566 STELLA Claudia ITA 1993 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:40.00

39 148526 PARAVANO Alessandro ITA 1958 PROJECT SPORT SSD 3:40.00

40 1342966 CORVINO Ferdinando ITA 1959 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 3:40.00

41 645459 BERNACCHI Elena ITA 1969 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 3:40.00

42 714178 CROVETTI Alessandra ITA 1965 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 3:39.66

43 475160 ZULIANI Vincenza ITA 1968 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:36.00

44 634335 BIFULCO Ottavio ITA 1971 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 3:35.00

45 149556 ROTUNNO Mauro ITA 1960 ALY SPORT ASD 3:33.00

46 141895 MASTRODOMENICO Moreno ITA 1988 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:30.70

47 827208 ORLANDO Pasquale ITA 1975 PASSPORT SSD SRL 3:30.18

48 554231 GRESTI Roberto ITA 1966 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 3:30.00

49 166346 CALANDRA Diego ITA 1984 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 3:30.00

50 435713 BONOMI Mattia ITA 1992 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 3:30.00

51 285102 BELLETTI Paolo ITA 1982 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:30.00

52 1234389 BERAUDO Chiara ITA 1991 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:27.35

53 159149 BESANA Samuela ITA 1978 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 3:26.82

54 1065997 ESPOSITO Eleonora ITA 2000 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 3:25.01

55 294751 VIGNATI Cristina Anna ITA 1985 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 3:23.00

56 153196 GUARDAMANI Luca ITA 1974 CANOTTIERI MILANO 3:21.92

57 380714 ASNAGHI Giancarlo ITA 1972 DDS SSD 3:20.52

58 173476 OUSPENKINA Larissa ITA 1967 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 3:20.28
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59 310602 COLOMBO Michele ITA 1965 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:20.09

60 124544 PALADINO Antonio Massimo ITA 1962 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:20.00

61 134638 BOTTARI Selene ITA 1991 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 3:20.00

62 309833 MARLETTI Gabriele ITA 1964 DDS SSD 3:19.58

63 291432 DELLI Guanti Lara ITA 1997 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:15.00

64 142698 BORRELLO Clizia ITA 1976 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 3:15.00

65 105040 CALLONI Giorgia ITA 1997 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:14.47

66 166703 DAL Ferro Gaia ITA 1997 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION 3:13.79

67 154094 BROCCOLINO Susanna Maria Marghe ITA 1991 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 3:10.90

68 147447 MONTI Stefania ITA 1969 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 3:10.00

69 754381 CARRARO Wanya ITA 1969 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 3:10.00

70 329136 SCENDRATE Valentina ITA 1983 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 3:07.74

71 1007515 BUSSETTI Marco ITA 1984 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPORT 3:06.00

72 143596 CERUTI Gionata ITA 1964 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI 3:05.21

73 529834 SCURATI Marco ITA 1996 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:05.00

74 144828 GORLA Claudio ITA 1966 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 3:05.00

75 153231 FAVINI Ottone ITA 1979 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 3:05.00

76 136127 DE Ferrari Riccardo Andrea ITA 1977 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:03.94

77 144745 ORLANDIN Cristian ITA 1988 SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD 2:59.00

78 698177 CROCE Alessandro ITA 1969 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 2:58.50

79 689890 MORANDI Simone ITA 1981 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 2:55.38

80 883531 GALIMBERTI Sandro ITA 1967 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 2:51.99

81 144697 PENNATI Riccardo ITA 1982 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD 2:51.28

82 385973 IRACI Francesco ITA 1979 ASD OASI BOSCHETTO - CURT 2:50.00

83 1148884 STEFANI Massimiliano ITA 1974 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 2:49.98

84 563261 FRANCHINI Marco ITA 1974 LEONESSA NUOTO ASD 2:42.50

85 153166 FABBRINI Silio ITA 1968 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 2:40.50

86 48336 LIMONETTI Matteo ITA 1992 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 2:40.00

87 126643 CHIODA Riccardo ITA 1996 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 2:40.00

88 553383 VENTURI Cesare ITA 2002 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 2:35.00

89 148297 FALCONE Federico ITA 1989 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 2:35.00

90 403414 GRANEROLI Alessandro ITA 1999 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 2:33.89

91 451773 TODIRITA Bogdan MDA 1999 SPORT CENTER POLISPORTIVA 2:26.00

50m Stile Libero Master Misti Finale a Serie

1 1134480 D'ACRI Mariagrazia ITA 1955 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 1:40.00

2 147748 MORI Monica ITA 1959 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 1:05.00

3 149588 TUCCI Gabriella ITA 1938 ALY SPORT ASD 58.00

4 1141591 GRIGGIO Simona ITA 1966 SWIM&CARE ASD 57.19

5 160076 DELUCIA Giovanna ITA 1958 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 56.85

6 719790 LICARDI Elena ITA 1964 PASSPORT SSD SRL 50.00

7 685948 CAGNONI Florence ITA 1978 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD 50.00

8 494565 COLOMBO Fabiola ITA 1973 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 49.28

9 447913 PERONI Emanuela ITA 1956 DDS SSD 47.99

10 1198400 DALLAGLIO Clelia ITA 1963 COOPERNUOTO 47.31

11 149011 DI Bernardo Fulvia ITA 1959 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 46.00

12 1234397 MUGGIA Emanuela ITA 1969 SWIM&CARE ASD 45.94

13 1235002 CARRARO Camilla ITA 1990 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 45.84

14 154419 MARELLI Cristina ITA 1971 SWIM&CARE ASD 45.00

15 1021461 BUSELLI Simona ITA 1970 SWIM&CARE ASD 45.00

16 1077569 BERSELLI Ginevra ITA 2004 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO 45.00

17 957100 FASANO Enrica ITA 1970 SWIM&CARE ASD 44.00

18 1087713 CLAVENNA Nadia ITA 1993 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 44.00

19 148682 NICASTRO Antonio ITA 1951 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 43.48

20 134513 DI Ciommo Viviana ITA 1968 SWIM&CARE ASD 43.31

21 1354826 RUZZENE Leonardo ITA 1996 SWIM&CARE ASD 43.00

22 1290829 CASASCO Matilde Maria ITA 1997 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 43.00

23 1145688 LEONI Liliana Anna ITA 1969 SWIM&CARE ASD 42.94

24 1148875 FUDA Giuseppe ITA 1969 SWIM&CARE ASD 42.89

25 429871 CORNIANI Iris ITA 1958 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 42.62

26 417174 FLORIS Cristina ITA 1959 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 42.50

27 148420 CALANDRINO Maria Caterina ITA 1976 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 42.05

28 1111337 PELLEGRINI Giulia Maria Letizia ITA 1960 SWIM&CARE ASD 41.88

29 662929 APRUZZESE Cira Antonia Clara ITA 1961 DDS SSD 41.16
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30 718868 OTTOLINI Edoardo ITA 1958 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 41.08

31 141770 PISTOLESI Claudio ITA 1950 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO 41.00

32 1047945 GASPERINI Katja Cosetta ITA 1974 SWIM&CARE ASD 41.00

33 191866 CHURCH Genevieve Mary ITA 1961 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 41.00

34 849277 GUERRERA Giovanni Luca ITA 1966 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 40.77

35 1170194 DE Ferrari Alenka ITA 1978 SWIM&CARE ASD 40.27

36 1073378 CICCHETTI Davide ITA 1965 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 40.19

37 1303190 FOURRIER Laure Christine FRA 1997 SWIM&CARE ASD 40.11

38 157218 DE Giacomo Ettore ITA 1950 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA 40.03

39 128095 ROVIDA Maria Cristina ITA 1960 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 40.00

40 1145078 ROBATTO Valentina ITA 1990 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 40.00

41 1282320 PROCOPIO Marco ITA 1985 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 40.00

42 1345285 GAVIOLI Nicola ITA 1973 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 40.00

43 148991 DOSSENA Fabiana ITA 1971 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 40.00

44 1119739 BLINI Letizia Maria Luisa ITA 1990 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 40.00

45 147620 BARGAGLI Maurizio ITA 1959 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 40.00

46 1122922 ALIPRANDI Simona ITA 1972 SWIM&CARE ASD 39.56

47 736462 BORTOLETTO Luciana ITA 1968 SWIM&CARE ASD 39.35

48 827208 ORLANDO Pasquale ITA 1975 PASSPORT SSD SRL 39.00

49 1340774 DELLA Valle Alice ITA 2000 SWIM&CARE ASD 39.00

50 1246079 CANANZI Davide ITA 1994 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 39.00

51 149036 BOTTARI Giuseppe ITA 1955 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 39.00

52 815698 TAIOLI Francesco Alessandro ITA 1988 LEONESSA NUOTO ASD 38.90

53 132449 STANCARI Gianluca ITA 1969 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 38.80

54 1004378 INNOCENTI Claudia ITA 1983 BERGAMO SWIM TEAM 38.51

55 427313 COZZI Silvia ITA 1983 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 38.43

56 1338230 TASSO Virginia ITA 2001 SWIM&CARE ASD 38.28

57 136114 RAINA Enrico ITA 1958 SWIM&CARE ASD 38.27

58 709261 COLOMBO Alessandro ITA 1963 ICE CLUB COMO SSD 38.17

59 1345651 SAGREDINI Michela ITA 1968 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 38.00

60 774102 PERUCCHINI Micaela ITA 1993 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 38.00

61 641949 PEDRAZZOLI Maddalena ITA 1999 SWIM&CARE ASD 38.00

62 886244 ORLANDI Arturo ITA 1976 BERGAMO SWIM TEAM 38.00

63 533092 MACCHI Stefano ITA 1977 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 38.00

64 1114788 DI Iorio Martina ITA 1999 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 38.00

65 140089 BELLONI Mara ITA 1981 ALY SPORT ASD 38.00

66 559116 ABBATTISCIANNI Giuseppe ITA 1976 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 38.00

67 1283344 BETTINI Valeria ITA 1977 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD 37.75

68 664097 PARDI Alessia ITA 1995 SWIM&CARE ASD 37.69

69 140857 PEDRINI Monica Assunta Renza ITA 1975 SWIM&CARE ASD 37.07

70 475160 ZULIANI Vincenza ITA 1968 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 37.00

71 1338232 ZANARDI Emanuele ITA 1985 SWIM&CARE ASD 37.00

72 132760 PIROLA Vincenzo ITA 1969 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 37.00

73 616047 GIORDANO Andrea ITA 1974 BERGAMO SWIM TEAM 37.00

74 823143 GIBELLINI Erica ITA 1989 BERGAMO SWIM TEAM 37.00

75 924385 ANDREOLI Andrea ITA 1965 NC RN CAIRO M.ACQUI TERME 37.00

76 128093 BROCCOLINO Marco Pier Damiano Fulvio ITA 1955 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 36.51

77 151226 PAGANI Paola ITA 1967 BERGAMO SWIM TEAM 36.50

78 536250 COLOMBO Daniele ITA 1966 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 36.48

79 142380 NEGRI Damiano ITA 1965 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 36.13

80 1111363 BERTO Alioscia ITA 1970 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 36.01

81 148663 SPADONI Sergio ITA 1954 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 36.00

82 140650 PANTERA Mara ITA 1961 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 36.00

83 131700 BATTAGLINO Davide ITA 1970 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 36.00

84 1124254 LOMBARDI Luca Alessandro ITA 1971 SWIM&CARE ASD 35.91

85 194379 MONETTI Marco ITA 1949 DDS SSD 35.74

86 149189 VILLA Chiara ITA 1988 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 35.61

87 1131005 MAJOCCHI Vittoria Fosca Libera ITA 1974 SWIM&CARE ASD 35.50

88 152461 SIMOTTI Riccardo Ettore Pasquale ITA 1956 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 35.40

89 1338231 ZAMPORI Fabio Maria ITA 1997 SWIM&CARE ASD 35.20

90 1376339 MILANI Alice ITA 2001 DDS SSD 35.00

91 786762 GIULIANO Beatrice ITA 2003 DDS SSD 35.00

92 858669 CORCIULO Giuseppe Antonino ITA 1993 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 35.00
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93 128370 CAMPANELLI Francesco ITA 1965 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 35.00

94 166346 CALANDRA Diego ITA 1984 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 35.00

95 659002 BRUNET Sara ITA 1980 SWIM&CARE ASD 34.99

96 1234389 BERAUDO Chiara ITA 1991 SWIM&CARE ASD 34.85

97 815749 ROSSI Eduardo ITA 1963 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 34.78

98 1087705 CLAVENNA Christian ITA 1989 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 34.75

99 1156456 CASTELLI Marco ITA 1963 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 34.57

100 394606 FAZZI Claudia ITA 1980 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 34.50

101 159510 ZANZOTTERA Renzo ITA 1966 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 34.40

102 456050 BARONI Giancarlo ITA 1962 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 34.34

103 294751 VIGNATI Cristina Anna ITA 1985 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 34.20

104 1002314 BACCHETTI Alessandro ITA 1959 SWIM&CARE ASD 34.19

105 143250 VECCHIONE Giulia Maria ITA 1990 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI 34.12

106 686822 PIPPIA Pasquale ITA 1955 POSEIDON SPORTING CLUB AS 34.07

107 466479 VISMARA Alessandra Mirella L ITA 1996 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 34.00

108 232112 SICLARI Marzia Rosy ITA 1967 LA MERIDIANA SPORT SSD AR 34.00

109 384677 SCOTTI Silvio ITA 1976 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 34.00

110 162659 MARETTI Stefano ITA 1970 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 34.00

111 127533 CARLIZZI Gian Luca ITA 1970 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 33.81

112 310570 CANAVESI Francesco Mario ITA 1964 SWIM&CARE ASD 33.79

113 141895 MASTRODOMENICO Moreno ITA 1988 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 33.50

114 1176367 TERESTYENYI Tunde ITA 1979 SWIM&CARE ASD 33.40

115 309833 MARLETTI Gabriele ITA 1964 DDS SSD 33.33

116 1009525 CLEMENTELLI Davide ITA 1978 DDS SSD 33.33

117 137595 CHIOCCOLA Antonio ITA 1968 DDS SSD 33.33

118 460112 BELLAVITI Mattia Corrado ITA 1966 DDS SSD 33.33

119 380714 ASNAGHI Giancarlo ITA 1972 DDS SSD 33.33

120 952192 AIROLDI Vera ITA 1978 DDS SSD 33.33

121 152962 IMPERIALI Valentina ITA 1983 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION 33.28

122 1177064 ENDICOTT Emma Louise ITA 1976 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 33.26

123 142110 MESSI Roberto ITA 1959 H2O SSD - MUGGIO' 33.16

124 1001858 SOROLDONI Livia ITA 1968 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 33.00

125 166401 SANGALLI Matteo ITA 1972 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 33.00

126 147251 RAVASI Mario ITA 1965 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 33.00

127 158335 GATTOLIN Andrea ITA 1969 NUOTATORI MILANESI 33.00

128 138891 BENIGNO Andrea ITA 1991 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION 32.85

129 138598 GREGNANIN Fabio ITA 1968 ALY SPORT ASD 32.50

130 153196 GUARDAMANI Luca ITA 1974 CANOTTIERI MILANO 32.44

131 159149 BESANA Samuela ITA 1978 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 32.36

132 156742 TETTAMANTI Nicola ITA 1978 NUOTATORI MILANESI 32.33

133 7799 SANTORO Laura ITA 1978 SWIM&CARE ASD 32.27

134 138395 FORZANI Stefano ITA 1970 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 32.23

135 447907 VERANI Matteo ITA 1977 DDS SSD 32.22

136 127505 GIOFRE' Simone ITA 1981 DDS SSD 32.22

137 138853 ULRICH Monica ITA 1992 DDS SSD 32.00

138 165783 MESSINEO Alessia ITA 1993 DDS SSD 32.00

139 1070044 MAYER Kerstin Alexandra ITA 1970 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 32.00

140 887242 FELISATI Thomas ITA 1991 AQUA ALPHA SSD S.R.L. 32.00

141 1121062 DE Gennaro Elena ITA 2004 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 32.00

142 716592 COLLI Margherita ITA 1999 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 32.00

143 1124549 CHIZZOLA Andrea ITA 1999 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 32.00

144 204793 CALORE Mattia ITA 1991 SWIM&CARE ASD 32.00

145 128477 FINIGUERRA Mauro ITA 1964 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 31.86

146 210327 MAGRI' Elisabetta ITA 1995 SWIM&CARE ASD 31.58

147 105040 CALLONI Giorgia ITA 1997 SWIM&CARE ASD 31.54

148 222558 SINI Laura ITA 1984 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 31.50

149 129162 ROSCIO Daniela ITA 1984 ALY SPORT ASD 31.50

150 138369 LENZI Beatrice Alberta Camilla ITA 1969 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 31.50

151 263220 PACE Giulia ITA 1989 SWIM&CARE ASD 31.25

152 152087 BRUSADELLI Paola ITA 1976 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 31.14

153 1291723 PAONESSA Marco ITA 1970 AOSTA NUOTO 31.00

154 1370811 PALMIERI Edoardo ITA 2002 DDS SSD 31.00

155 160996 MOROTTI Sara ITA 1999 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 31.00
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156 99058 GAROFALO Domenico ITA 1989 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 31.00

157 154142 FACCHINELLI Kaminski Daniel ITA 1974 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 31.00

158 785944 BRUGNOLI Alessandro ITA 1972 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 31.00

159 159843 BARBIERI Milena ITA 1969 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 31.00

160 821516 ANTONUCCI Nicolo' ITA 1985 AQUA ALPHA SSD S.R.L. 31.00

161 1211783 WILCZEGA Anita Magdalena POL 1993 SWIM&CARE ASD 30.64

162 142698 BORRELLO Clizia ITA 1976 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 30.63

163 558646 SCORDAMAGLIA Oliviero ITA 1969 NUOTATORI MILANESI 30.50

164 435713 BONOMI Mattia ITA 1992 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 30.50

165 123638 ANNONI Tiziano ITA 1979 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 30.49

166 128077 BALZAROTTI Alberto Marco ITA 1988 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 30.46

167 138606 ROBBIATI Alessandra ITA 1973 NUOTATORI MILANESI 30.45

168 125986 CASTIGLIONI Oreste ITA 1965 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 30.40

169 758853 BONFIGLIO Giammaria ITA 1974 BERGAMO SWIM TEAM 30.36

170 692218 ZAMBELLI Claudia ITA 1997 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 30.35

171 397958 CASSATA Vito ITA 1966 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 30.33

172 841361 GECHEVA Mariya Hristova ITA 1985 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 30.23

173 143469 GIORGI Tommaso ITA 1990 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI 30.21

174 142392 CASTIGLIONI Luigi ITA 1968 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 30.06

175 1289809 CASONI Tommaso ITA 1984 SWIM&CARE ASD 30.01

176 8577 SCORDO Luigi ITA 1987 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 30.00

177 788783 SACCARDI Jacopo ITA 1992 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 30.00

178 670303 POVOLO Emma ITA 2004 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 30.00

179 124054 PAVESI Martina ITA 1998 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 30.00

180 129280 METELLI Anthony ITA 1973 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 30.00

181 983717 GERLI Tazio Jacopo ITA 2000 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 30.00

182 1157594 FAINI Cesare ITA 1979 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 30.00

183 189293 DI Rocco Francesco ITA 1986 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 30.00

184 1184907 DE Santis Pierluigi ITA 1984 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 30.00

185 137503 BOLZONI Alessandro Francesco ITA 1973 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 30.00

186 1157955 ANTONELLI Matteo ITA 1970 SWIM&CARE ASD 29.97

187 493733 RIVA Valeria ITA 1996 SWIM&CARE ASD 29.77

188 311364 PEDRONI Daniele ITA 1980 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 29.70

189 1006186 PORTA Alessandro ITA 1969 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD 29.68

190 148513 ZANETTI Riccardo ITA 1970 DDS SSD 29.57

191 1371802 VIGNATI Klaus Mattia ITA 1968 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 29.50

192 142714 REGALDO Guido ITA 1984 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 29.50

193 1005238 PENNACCHIA Fabio ITA 1984 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD 29.20

194 80775 ZAULI Flavia Maria ITA 1993 SWIM&CARE ASD 29.18

195 857020 FUSERO Simone ITA 1991 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 29.10

196 529305 CORONA Umberto ITA 1996 SWIM&CARE ASD 29.09

197 339797 ROSSETTI Simone ITA 1978 CILO SSD - MILANO 29.00

198 147617 OLIVETTI Franco ITA 1960 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 29.00

199 134412 DEL Furia Luca ITA 1964 CILO SSD - MILANO 29.00

200 1284988 CAVALLARO Stefano Edoardo ITA 2003 DDS SSD 29.00

201 1354807 CATTAPAN Stefano ITA 1988 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 29.00

202 308198 VITTORIALI Alberto ITA 1981 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE 28.99

203 134638 BOTTARI Selene ITA 1991 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 28.92

204 164513 GALIANO Ilaria ITA 1995 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 28.85

205 174631 PITALIERI Francesca ITA 1999 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 28.50

206 448285 CEREDA Angelo ITA 1965 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 28.50

207 529834 SCURATI Marco ITA 1996 SWIM&CARE ASD 28.13

208 859559 MAGROTTI Filippo ITA 1994 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 28.13

209 446241 SCRAMUZZA Pietro ITA 1977 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE 28.08

210 142418 ACCARDO Massimiliano ITA 1973 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 28.03

211 198716 VAINO Diego ITA 1983 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 28.00

212 10428 SERENA Alessandro ITA 1984 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 28.00

213 1314890 FRER Mattia ITA 2003 ASOLA NUOTO 28.00

214 742265 AULICINO Tomaso Maria ITA 1998 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO 28.00

215 1202296 STANCHERIS Lorenzo ITA 2002 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 27.92

216 33400 PATRIARCA Davide ITA 1988 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 27.90

217 134310 TONSI Fausto ITA 1986 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 27.50

218 167472 D'ELIA Dino ITA 1991 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 27.50
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219 134426 COLOMBI Davide ITA 1996 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 27.50

220 397083 CECERE Marcello ITA 1996 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 27.50

221 506957 CANOSSA Daniele ITA 1977 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 27.50

222 560679 BORTOLOTTI Nicola ITA 1984 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 27.50

223 167851 BORDEL Stephane ITA 1975 BERGAMO SWIM TEAM 27.50

224 778604 MANZATI Riccardo ITA 2000 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 27.06

225 190277 MARANO Mattia ITA 1997 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 27.00

226 153231 FAVINI Ottone ITA 1979 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 27.00

227 67663 BONUTTI Lorenzo ITA 1992 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 26.84

228 215700 SCIGLIUZZO Andrea ITA 1998 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 26.60

229 10555 DE Iulio Michele ITA 1993 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 26.60

230 59373 SCIALLA Riccardo ITA 1994 FLAMINIO SPORTING CLUB 26.50

231 685448 PETROVICH Davide ITA 1993 LEONESSA NUOTO ASD 26.50

232 146356 DE Cillis Andrea ITA 1988 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 26.49

233 138554 DOMENICALE Andrea ITA 1993 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD 26.46

234 94288 BRIGNOLI Claudio ITA 1996 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 26.00

235 689873 CECCHETTO Fabio ITA 1992 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 25.80

236 104149 MOZZATO Stefano ITA 1991 SWIM&CARE ASD 25.53

237 141765 MARTINELLI Stefano ITA 1977 ALY SPORT ASD 25.50

238 165036 PATRUNO Stefano ITA 1994 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 25.21

239 94248 ARBORITANZA Mirco ITA 1992 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPORT 25.16

240 134915 SINIGAGLIA Luca ITA 1993 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 24.50

241 272042 ROSSI Filippo ITA 1995 SWIM&CARE ASD 23.88

100m Dorso Master Misti Finale a Serie

1 930849 IARABEK Livio ITA 1932 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:23.00

2 149441 BERSANI Simona ITA 1955 ALY SPORT ASD 2:10.00

3 1149453 PASTORI Maria Antonietta ITA 1960 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 2:08.71

4 1235001 POLLAROLI Elena Maria Emilia ITA 1983 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 2:00.00

5 194379 MONETTI Marco ITA 1949 DDS SSD 2:00.00

6 149011 DI Bernardo Fulvia ITA 1959 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 2:00.00

7 836997 CERASI Donatella ITA 1966 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 2:00.00

8 129139 PIGNATI Sofia ITA 1967 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 1:56.00

9 139955 MARIANI Gaetano ITA 1953 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 1:55.67

10 142374 MACCHI Maria ITA 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:55.00

11 191866 CHURCH Genevieve Mary ITA 1961 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 1:55.00

12 849277 GUERRERA Giovanni Luca ITA 1966 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:52.04

13 689881 IOTTI Maria Cristina ITA 1966 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD 1:51.09

14 957100 FASANO Enrica ITA 1970 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:50.89

15 149032 NERI Umberto ITA 1951 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 1:50.00

16 155731 CAPRA Ivana ITA 1974 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:50.00

17 662929 APRUZZESE Cira Antonia Clara ITA 1961 DDS SSD 1:49.40

18 128370 CAMPANELLI Francesco ITA 1965 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 1:48.50

19 820223 CAVERZASIO Claudia ITA 1965 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:47.38

20 350082 BERARDI Daniele ITA 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:45.65

21 126790 LONGONI Marco ITA 1975 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 1:45.00

22 1124254 LOMBARDI Luca Alessandro ITA 1971 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:45.00

23 1007923 CANNIZZARO Ombretta ITA 1973 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:45.00

24 1313202 SHAMIR Yoseph ITA 1953 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:41.00

25 173788 COSTA Girolamo ITA 1968 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:40.24

26 132449 STANCARI Gianluca ITA 1969 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 1:38.47

27 165663 LOZZA Paolo ITA 1957 POSEIDON SPORTING CLUB AS 1:38.35

28 686822 PIPPIA Pasquale ITA 1955 POSEIDON SPORTING CLUB AS 1:38.15

29 882172 MOTTA Barbara Maria ITA 1982 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 1:37.92

30 1131005 MAJOCCHI Vittoria Fosca Libera ITA 1974 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:36.89

31 39126 FERRETTI Edoardo ITA 1955 PASSPORT SSD SRL 1:35.25

32 1338232 ZANARDI Emanuele ITA 1985 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:35.00

33 493733 RIVA Valeria ITA 1996 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:35.00

34 1004378 INNOCENTI Claudia ITA 1983 BERGAMO SWIM TEAM 1:35.00

35 819797 DONATI Federico ITA 1981 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 1:35.00

36 204793 CALORE Mattia ITA 1991 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:35.00

37 193369 SPORTILLO Veronica ITA 1996 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 1:33.00

38 145857 GUGLIOTTA Roberta ITA 1964 GSL 1972 ASD 1:33.00

39 31264 ANSELMI Mauro ITA 1964 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 1:32.28
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40 162659 MARETTI Stefano ITA 1970 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:30.00

41 232337 GULLOTTA Fabrizia Romana ITA 1985 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:30.00

42 554231 GRESTI Roberto ITA 1966 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 1:30.00

43 143250 VECCHIONE Giulia Maria ITA 1990 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI 1:28.11

44 1131322 FELICI Elisa ITA 1997 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:27.65

45 363845 CASPRINI Danny ITA 1990 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:25.78

46 127375 MECCA Silvia ITA 1977 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION 1:25.15

47 447907 VERANI Matteo ITA 1977 DDS SSD 1:25.00

48 742265 AULICINO Tomaso Maria ITA 1998 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO 1:25.00

49 830453 MANCA Edoardo ITA 1976 RARI NANTES SARONNO 1:22.37

50 149189 VILLA Chiara ITA 1988 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 1:21.79

51 1354807 CATTAPAN Stefano ITA 1988 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:20.00

52 143469 GIORGI Tommaso ITA 1990 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI 1:18.76

53 144828 GORLA Claudio ITA 1966 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 1:18.00

54 154142 FACCHINELLI Kaminski Daniel ITA 1974 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 1:17.00

55 123638 ANNONI Tiziano ITA 1979 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 1:16.50

56 7799 SANTORO Laura ITA 1978 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:16.26

57 498549 VADACCA Salvatore ITA 1982 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:16.00

58 397873 GROPPI Federica ITA 2000 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 1:15.87

59 1247744 CALANDRELLI Vincenzo ITA 1992 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:15.00

60 393314 TREZZI Ilaria ITA 2001 IL CIGNO COOP.SPORT DIL. 1:14.00

61 287990 BOVOLENTA Melania ITA 1992 C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD 1:12.91

62 197891 SILVESTRI Giulia ITA 1993 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 1:12.00

63 143450 MASCARINI Sebastiano Francesco ITA 1990 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI 1:10.94

64 10555 DE Iulio Michele ITA 1993 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:10.14

65 198716 VAINO Diego ITA 1983 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:07.50

66 94363 COLOMBO Andrea ITA 1995 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 1:01.00

100m Misti Master Misti Finale a Serie

1 1247072 CORTIS Luca ITA 1980 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 4:00.00

2 147748 MORI Monica ITA 1959 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 2:30.00

3 154566 CAZZANIGA Pasqualina ITA 1956 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 2:15.00

4 149441 BERSANI Simona ITA 1955 ALY SPORT ASD 2:15.00

5 1149453 PASTORI Maria Antonietta ITA 1960 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 2:06.17

6 153989 STORACE Stefania Anna ITA 1958 AQUA ALPHA SSD S.R.L. 2:01.00

7 741189 FENI Marco ITA 1966 RARI NANTES CREMA 2:00.00

8 149011 DI Bernardo Fulvia ITA 1959 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 2:00.00

9 885064 BARBIC Franca ITA 1965 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 2:00.00

10 885994 VALERIO Anna Alix Alessandra ITA 1959 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:59.00

11 126790 LONGONI Marco ITA 1975 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 1:55.00

12 823143 GIBELLINI Erica ITA 1989 BERGAMO SWIM TEAM 1:55.00

13 957100 FASANO Enrica ITA 1970 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:55.00

14 1122922 ALIPRANDI Simona ITA 1972 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:55.00

15 736462 BORTOLETTO Luciana ITA 1968 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:52.33

16 417174 FLORIS Cristina ITA 1959 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:52.00

17 166409 ROSSI Raoul Vincenzo Vittorio ITA 1951 DDS SSD 1:50.00

18 141770 PISTOLESI Claudio ITA 1950 ENJOY SSD - CERNUSCO 1:50.00

19 140650 PANTERA Mara ITA 1961 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 1:50.00

20 149032 NERI Umberto ITA 1951 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 1:50.00

21 882172 MOTTA Barbara Maria ITA 1982 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 1:50.00

22 148991 DOSSENA Fabiana ITA 1971 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 1:50.00

23 836997 CERASI Donatella ITA 1966 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 1:50.00

24 155731 CAPRA Ivana ITA 1974 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:50.00

25 139955 MARIANI Gaetano ITA 1953 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 1:49.27

26 1192910 VIGANI Giovanni ITA 1968 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:45.56

27 1047945 GASPERINI Katja Cosetta ITA 1974 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:45.37

28 716687 ZARRA Renato ITA 1974 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:45.00

29 1338230 TASSO Virginia ITA 2001 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:45.00

30 1345651 SAGREDINI Michela ITA 1968 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:45.00

31 149017 FERRARI Bravo Cristina ITA 1970 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 1:45.00

32 429871 CORNIANI Iris ITA 1958 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 1:45.00

33 820223 CAVERZASIO Claudia ITA 1965 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:45.00

34 147620 BARGAGLI Maurizio ITA 1959 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 1:45.00

35 1136545 LAZZARI Stefano ITA 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:44.00
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36 714178 CROVETTI Alessandra ITA 1965 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 1:44.00

37 693150 LODDI Antonello ITA 1969 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:42.86

38 144284 CACUCCI Maurizio ITA 1960 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:41.68

39 169752 MORI Marta ITA 1975 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:41.46

40 1111363 BERTO Alioscia ITA 1970 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 1:40.59

41 815749 ROSSI Eduardo ITA 1963 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 1:40.36

42 172836 ZERBETTO Gianluca ITA 1973 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:40.00

43 1338231 ZAMPORI Fabio Maria ITA 1997 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:40.00

44 142110 MESSI Roberto ITA 1959 H2O SSD - MUGGIO' 1:40.00

45 767793 DEL Percio Maurizio ITA 1966 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 1:40.00

46 1009525 CLEMENTELLI Davide ITA 1978 DDS SSD 1:40.00

47 149036 BOTTARI Giuseppe ITA 1955 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 1:40.00

48 460112 BELLAVITI Mattia Corrado ITA 1966 DDS SSD 1:40.00

49 380714 ASNAGHI Giancarlo ITA 1972 DDS SSD 1:40.00

50 952192 AIROLDI Vera ITA 1978 DDS SSD 1:40.00

51 141512 MIGLIAZZA Mara Giorgia ITA 1968 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:39.80

52 1035769 CESILLI Gabriele ITA 1975 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:39.32

53 445475 CASTIGLIONI Ramon ITA 1973 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:39.29

54 136114 RAINA Enrico ITA 1958 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:39.13

55 1002314 BACCHETTI Alessandro ITA 1959 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:39.00

56 165663 LOZZA Paolo ITA 1957 POSEIDON SPORTING CLUB AS 1:38.45

57 17732 ARIENZO Giovanni ITA 1964 MAGMA SSD 1:38.00

58 350082 BERARDI Daniele ITA 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:36.96

59 1234389 BERAUDO Chiara ITA 1991 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:36.77

60 204793 CALORE Mattia ITA 1991 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:36.70

61 151226 PAGANI Paola ITA 1967 BERGAMO SWIM TEAM 1:36.50

62 1177064 ENDICOTT Emma Louise ITA 1976 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 1:36.19

63 152461 SIMOTTI Riccardo Ettore Pasquale ITA 1956 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 1:35.55

64 149003 ZERBO Arcangelo ITA 1955 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 1:35.00

65 148663 SPADONI Sergio ITA 1954 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 1:35.00

66 384677 SCOTTI Silvio ITA 1976 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 1:35.00

67 427730 RANZANI Fabrizio ITA 1965 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:35.00

68 148526 PARAVANO Alessandro ITA 1958 PROJECT SPORT SSD 1:35.00

69 166277 VILLA Laura ITA 1973 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 1:34.35

70 130975 GELOSA Luca ITA 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:33.80

71 456050 BARONI Giancarlo ITA 1962 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 1:32.47

72 127533 CARLIZZI Gian Luca ITA 1970 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 1:32.30

73 394606 FAZZI Claudia ITA 1980 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 1:32.00

74 127505 GIOFRE' Simone ITA 1981 DDS SSD 1:31.75

75 949640 TIRELLI Fulvio Ermanno ITA 1965 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:30.00

76 141425 PETTENON Raffaella Carla ITA 1968 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:30.00

77 712389 PELLEGRI Serena ITA 2004 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO 1:30.00

78 99058 GAROFALO Domenico ITA 1989 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:30.00

79 154964 BRIGNOLI Marco ITA 1965 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:30.00

80 166161 BRANCIFORTI Barbara ITA 1991 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO 1:30.00

81 1156456 CASTELLI Marco ITA 1963 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:29.94

82 147442 RUSCONI Alfonso ITA 1963 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 1:28.27

83 222558 SINI Laura ITA 1984 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:27.00

84 1158731 POLO Camilla Laura ITA 1999 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:26.46

85 127375 MECCA Silvia ITA 1977 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION 1:25.92

86 173476 OUSPENKINA Larissa ITA 1967 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 1:25.74

87 129162 ROSCIO Daniela ITA 1984 ALY SPORT ASD 1:25.50

88 778297 CORONA Matteo ITA 1999 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:25.15

89 146610 CICERI Lara ITA 1976 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 1:25.06

90 148513 ZANETTI Riccardo ITA 1970 DDS SSD 1:25.00

91 692218 ZAMBELLI Claudia ITA 1997 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:25.00

92 138853 ULRICH Monica ITA 1992 DDS SSD 1:25.00

93 193369 SPORTILLO Veronica ITA 1996 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 1:25.00

94 165783 MESSINEO Alessia ITA 1993 DDS SSD 1:25.00

95 150184 MERLO Danilo Mauro ITA 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:25.00

96 309833 MARLETTI Gabriele ITA 1964 DDS SSD 1:24.56

97 363845 CASPRINI Danny ITA 1990 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:24.46

98 1179408 CARAMAGNO Davide ITA 1978 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:24.38
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99 141773 RUGGIERI Roberto ITA 1947 ALY SPORT ASD 1:24.00

100 821516 ANTONUCCI Nicolo' ITA 1985 AQUA ALPHA SSD S.R.L. 1:24.00

101 153196 GUARDAMANI Luca ITA 1974 CANOTTIERI MILANO 1:23.93

102 166703 DAL Ferro Gaia ITA 1997 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION 1:23.52

103 758853 BONFIGLIO Giammaria ITA 1974 BERGAMO SWIM TEAM 1:23.50

104 819797 DONATI Federico ITA 1981 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 1:23.07

105 1070044 MAYER Kerstin Alexandra ITA 1970 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 1:23.00

106 586631 LADINA Leonardo ITA 1972 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 1:23.00

107 138598 GREGNANIN Fabio ITA 1968 ALY SPORT ASD 1:23.00

108 785944 BRUGNOLI Alessandro ITA 1972 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 1:23.00

109 533754 ANDREOZZI Andrea ITA 1984 ALY SPORT ASD 1:23.00

110 1006186 PORTA Alessandro ITA 1969 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD 1:22.88

111 527212 NEGRI Marcello ITA 1974 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 1:22.87

112 128477 FINIGUERRA Mauro ITA 1964 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 1:22.87

113 210327 MAGRI' Elisabetta ITA 1995 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:22.44

114 152962 IMPERIALI Valentina ITA 1983 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION 1:22.38

115 142392 CASTIGLIONI Luigi ITA 1968 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:22.37

116 558646 SCORDAMAGLIA Oliviero ITA 1969 NUOTATORI MILANESI 1:22.00

117 129326 ELMI Beatrice ITA 1995 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:22.00

118 159843 BARBIERI Milena ITA 1969 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 1:22.00

119 129558 TRESOLDI Claudia ITA 1987 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:21.92

120 7799 SANTORO Laura ITA 1978 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:21.90

121 1211783 WILCZEGA Anita Magdalena POL 1993 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:21.40

122 1067675 RAMERINO Alessio ITA 1978 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:21.18

123 138606 ROBBIATI Alessandra ITA 1973 NUOTATORI MILANESI 1:21.00

124 761325 LAMPUGNANI Lorenzo ITA 1999 DDS SSD 1:20.65

125 142393 CASTIGLIONI Mario ITA 1963 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:20.44

126 1157955 ANTONELLI Matteo ITA 1970 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:20.30

127 166401 SANGALLI Matteo ITA 1972 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 1:20.00

128 263220 PACE Giulia ITA 1989 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:20.00

129 1190596 MATTAVELLI Nicolo' ITA 1997 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 1:20.00

130 619289 MASATTI Alessandro ITA 1963 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:20.00

131 830453 MANCA Edoardo ITA 1976 RARI NANTES SARONNO 1:20.00

132 1352475 LE Barbanchon Thomas FRA 1981 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:20.00

133 689701 FARINA Erin ITA 2001 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO 1:20.00

134 174328 DI Simone Andrea ITA 1999 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 1:20.00

135 1284988 CAVALLARO Stefano Edoardo ITA 2003 DDS SSD 1:20.00

136 634335 BIFULCO Ottavio ITA 1971 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 1:20.00

137 156742 TETTAMANTI Nicola ITA 1978 NUOTATORI MILANESI 1:19.77

138 154149 PEREGO Alessandro ITA 1980 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD 1:19.72

139 125986 CASTIGLIONI Oreste ITA 1965 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:18.63

140 1289809 CASONI Tommaso ITA 1984 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:18.34

141 152087 BRUSADELLI Paola ITA 1976 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 1:18.31

142 1085057 BARONCHELLI Michele ITA 1980 NUOTATORI MILANESI 1:18.22

143 149355 GUERRIERI Luigi ITA 1963 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 1:18.00

144 189293 DI Rocco Francesco ITA 1986 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:18.00

145 1247744 CALANDRELLI Vincenzo ITA 1992 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:18.00

146 167851 BORDEL Stephane ITA 1975 BERGAMO SWIM TEAM 1:18.00

147 147447 MONTI Stefania ITA 1969 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 1:17.86

148 141816 SPERANDIO Dario ITA 1977 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD 1:17.50

149 52300 RICCI Sofia ITA 1995 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:17.50

150 1234308 SPINELLA Lorenzo ITA 2001 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:16.70

151 841361 GECHEVA Mariya Hristova ITA 1985 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 1:16.17

152 1007719 FRESCHI Giorgio ITA 2001 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 1:16.12

153 136651 VEZZOLI Mauro ITA 1975 LEONESSA NUOTO ASD 1:16.00

154 124054 PAVESI Martina ITA 1998 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:16.00

155 698177 CROCE Alessandro ITA 1969 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 1:15.60

156 148735 MORATTI Stefano ITA 1983 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 1:15.38

157 859559 MAGROTTI Filippo ITA 1994 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 1:15.34

158 393314 TREZZI Ilaria ITA 2001 IL CIGNO COOP.SPORT DIL. 1:15.00

159 788783 SACCARDI Jacopo ITA 1992 CAN. VITTORINO DA FELTRE 1:15.00

160 1291723 PAONESSA Marco ITA 1970 AOSTA NUOTO 1:15.00

161 190277 MARANO Mattia ITA 1997 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:15.00
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162 58958 MALDARIZZI Gianluca ITA 1995 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 1:15.00

163 857020 FUSERO Simone ITA 1991 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 1:15.00

164 134638 BOTTARI Selene ITA 1991 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 1:15.00

165 308198 VITTORIALI Alberto ITA 1981 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE 1:14.98

166 134510 AREDI Mauro Maria ITA 1969 AQUA ALPHA SSD S.R.L. 1:14.50

167 446241 SCRAMUZZA Pietro ITA 1977 SPORT & FITNESS SSD - BRE 1:14.06

168 134310 TONSI Fausto ITA 1986 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 1:14.00

169 144828 GORLA Claudio ITA 1966 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 1:14.00

170 1111468 GIOFFRE' Federico ITA 1996 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 1:14.00

171 529305 CORONA Umberto ITA 1996 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:13.42

172 529834 SCURATI Marco ITA 1996 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:13.41

173 134140 BELICCHI Giulia ITA 1995 ASOLA NUOTO 1:12.06

174 581622 SESTITO Simone ITA 1999 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 1:12.00

175 10428 SERENA Alessandro ITA 1984 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:12.00

176 172022 PORTA Riccardo ITA 1997 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 1:12.00

177 144697 PENNATI Riccardo ITA 1982 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD 1:12.00

178 147617 OLIVETTI Franco ITA 1960 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 1:12.00

179 154094 BROCCOLINO Susanna Maria Marghe ITA 1991 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 1:11.00

180 146356 DE Cillis Andrea ITA 1988 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:10.60

181 167360 PICIOCCHI Fabrizio ITA 1974 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 1:10.00

182 174124 LAI Gian Michele ITA 1982 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:10.00

183 506957 CANOSSA Daniele ITA 1977 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 1:10.00

184 560679 BORTOLOTTI Nicola ITA 1984 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 1:10.00

185 67663 BONUTTI Lorenzo ITA 1992 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:09.90

186 685448 PETROVICH Davide ITA 1993 LEONESSA NUOTO ASD 1:09.50

187 10555 DE Iulio Michele ITA 1993 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:09.50

188 397657 TOSCANI Sonia ITA 1991 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 1:09.03

189 142205 TERNO Riccardo Marco ITA 1982 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 1:09.00

190 160453 MARETTI Alessandra ITA 1994 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:09.00

191 397873 GROPPI Federica ITA 2000 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 1:08.82

192 165036 PATRUNO Stefano ITA 1994 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:08.43

193 1148884 STEFANI Massimiliano ITA 1974 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:08.41

194 165002 PATRUNO Daniele ITA 1994 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:08.40

195 215700 SCIGLIUZZO Andrea ITA 1998 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:08.00

196 153166 FABBRINI Silio ITA 1968 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 1:08.00

197 94288 BRIGNOLI Claudio ITA 1996 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:07.00

198 143450 MASCARINI Sebastiano Francesco ITA 1990 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI 1:06.95

199 1099104 MASCALI Francesco ITA 1978 LA MERIDIANA SPORT SSD AR 1:06.00

200 59373 SCIALLA Riccardo ITA 1994 FLAMINIO SPORTING CLUB 1:05.00

201 403414 GRANEROLI Alessandro ITA 1999 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 1:03.23

202 553383 VENTURI Cesare ITA 2002 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 1:03.00

203 272042 ROSSI Filippo ITA 1995 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:03.00

204 5726 GRIECO Alessandro ITA 1998 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO 1:02.58

205 451773 TODIRITA Bogdan MDA 1999 SPORT CENTER POLISPORTIVA 1:01.87

206 126643 CHIODA Riccardo ITA 1996 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 1:01.00

14/01/2024 15:00

Domenica Pomeriggio

50m Rana Master Misti Finale a Serie

1 730884 MERCATI Gherardo ITA 1939 C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD 1:30.00

2 108661 LALLA Mariano ITA 1943 C.S.PORTICI ASD 1:18.00

3 815780 BALZARETTI Cristina ITA 1963 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 1:14.93

4 1002249 CILANO Stefania ITA 1973 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:12.30

5 1141591 GRIGGIO Simona ITA 1966 SWIM&CARE ASD 1:10.00

6 154566 CAZZANIGA Pasqualina ITA 1956 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 1:10.00

7 1184289 RAIMONDI Katia ITA 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 1:09.75

8 878361 ABBRUSCATO Maria Francesca ITA 1957 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPORT 1:07.66

9 149588 TUCCI Gabriella ITA 1938 ALY SPORT ASD 1:06.00

10 141303 MASSONI Maurizio ITA 1951 RARI NANTES SARONNO 1:01.00

11 662531 SANTI Stefania ITA 1967 SA-FA 2000 SSD - TORINO 1:00.00

12 154419 MARELLI Cristina ITA 1971 SWIM&CARE ASD 59.72

13 828972 MAININI Giovanni ITA 1968 NUOTATORI MILANESI 59.66
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14 1234397 MUGGIA Emanuela ITA 1969 SWIM&CARE ASD 59.56

15 134513 DI Ciommo Viviana ITA 1968 SWIM&CARE ASD 59.00

16 1198400 DALLAGLIO Clelia ITA 1963 COOPERNUOTO 58.91

17 1212900 NEGRI Alessandra ITA 1970 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 57.45

18 1035769 CESILLI Gabriele ITA 1975 SWIM&CARE ASD 55.97

19 1247072 CORTIS Luca ITA 1980 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 55.60

20 759522 CITTADINI Monica Barbara ITA 1965 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 55.42

21 839303 ILLARIO Barbara ITA 1966 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 55.11

22 447913 PERONI Emanuela ITA 1956 DDS SSD 55.00

23 771770 MIRANDOLA Angelo ITA 1952 IL CIGNO COOP.SPORT DIL. 55.00

24 1021461 BUSELLI Simona ITA 1970 SWIM&CARE ASD 55.00

25 1234322 BOTTINELLI Federica ITA 1974 SWIM&CARE ASD 55.00

26 142119 NEGRI Claudio ITA 1936 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 54.79

27 1145688 LEONI Liliana Anna ITA 1969 SWIM&CARE ASD 53.92

28 142374 MACCHI Maria ITA 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 53.69

29 885994 VALERIO Anna Alix Alessandra ITA 1959 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 53.00

30 1282320 PROCOPIO Marco ITA 1985 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 53.00

31 166409 ROSSI Raoul Vincenzo Vittorio ITA 1951 DDS SSD 52.93

32 1144158 ZANLUNGO Claudia ITA 1972 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 52.54

33 50468 GRANA Monica ITA 1960 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 52.00

34 797658 CUSCELA Pietro ITA 1953 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 51.03

35 618777 BERTASSI Fabiola Wilfreda ITA 1959 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 51.00

36 146847 SFREDDO Lorena ITA 1966 DDS SSD 50.93

37 159510 ZANZOTTERA Renzo ITA 1966 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 50.00

38 242342 SALVETTI Simone ITA 1970 VERSILIANUOTO - VIAREGGIO 50.00

39 1354826 RUZZENE Leonardo ITA 1996 SWIM&CARE ASD 50.00

40 1345678 MARZOLA Alessandro ITA 1974 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 50.00

41 1340774 DELLA Valle Alice ITA 2000 SWIM&CARE ASD 50.00

42 1290829 CASASCO Matilde Maria ITA 1997 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 50.00

43 140089 BELLONI Mara ITA 1981 ALY SPORT ASD 50.00

44 150444 ALBANI Tiziano ITA 1964 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 50.00

45 1303190 FOURRIER Laure Christine FRA 1997 SWIM&CARE ASD 49.60

46 818005 PALUMBO Patrizia ITA 1972 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 49.57

47 159779 MARCHINI Francesco Alessandro ITA 1953 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 49.00

48 141512 MIGLIAZZA Mara Giorgia ITA 1968 SWIM&CARE ASD 48.94

49 128093 BROCCOLINO Marco Pier Damiano Fulvio ITA 1955 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 48.81

50 906985 VISMARA Luana ITA 1977 CANOTTIERI LECCO 48.00

51 1285722 CONTRI Giovanni ITA 1963 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 48.00

52 819703 RAFFAELLI Giovanni ITA 1971 QUANTA CLUB SRL SSD 47.77

53 138891 BENIGNO Andrea ITA 1991 NEW SWIM ASD - CASTIGLION 47.53

54 174050 GIANGOLINI Martina ITA 1996 RARI NANTES SARONNO 47.00

55 141425 PETTENON Raffaella Carla ITA 1968 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 46.43

56 141329 VALESSINA Oliviero ITA 1958 CANOTTIERI LECCO 46.34

57 17732 ARIENZO Giovanni ITA 1964 MAGMA SSD 46.00

58 1144847 MAGRO Malosso Martina ITA 1995 SWIM&CARE ASD 45.83

59 282497 VIANELLO Elena ITA 1969 POLISPORTIVA TERRAGLIO 45.50

60 427313 COZZI Silvia ITA 1983 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 45.32

61 1127269 SIEGA Antonio Mario ITA 1975 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 45.25

62 417506 DEL Santo Renato ITA 1953 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 45.19

63 533092 MACCHI Stefano ITA 1977 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 45.00

64 1114788 DI Iorio Martina ITA 1999 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 45.00

65 141293 CALVI Federica Antonella ITA 1990 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 45.00

66 1002314 BACCHETTI Alessandro ITA 1959 SWIM&CARE ASD 45.00

67 497632 ABRIANI Luca ITA 1960 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 45.00

68 456050 BARONI Giancarlo ITA 1962 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 44.07

69 399272 TRENTIN Ermes ITA 1966 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 44.00

70 167221 ORLANDI Martina ITA 1993 RARI NANTES SARONNO 44.00

71 619289 MASATTI Alessandro ITA 1963 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 44.00

72 129326 ELMI Beatrice ITA 1995 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 44.00

73 417515 BIRIGOZZI Elena ITA 1986 TEAM INSUBRIKA ASD 44.00

74 310570 CANAVESI Francesco Mario ITA 1964 SWIM&CARE ASD 43.93

75 139774 AGUS Viviana ITA 1975 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 43.50

76 1158731 POLO Camilla Laura ITA 1999 SWIM&CARE ASD 43.29
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77 2900 DEL Coco Fabio ITA 1980 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 43.09

78 395397 PARDIELLO Roberto ITA 1972 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 43.00

79 311638 LORENZO Antonio Luciano ITA 1964 CS ROERO 43.00

80 147687 BOSIO Greta ITA 1984 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 43.00

81 39566 STELLA Claudia ITA 1993 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 42.39

82 148367 FIGAROLI Massimo ITA 1971 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 42.31

83 449751 MANGIAROTTI Marco ITA 1975 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI 42.23

84 597289 GRASSI Sergio ITA 1962 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 42.00

85 149676 GIANOLI Andrea ITA 1970 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 42.00

86 141388 BOLANDRINI Gianmario ITA 1963 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 42.00

87 129558 TRESOLDI Claudia ITA 1987 SWIM&CARE ASD 41.62

88 310602 COLOMBO Michele ITA 1965 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 41.12

89 148338 GALASSO Giovanni Paolo ITA 1965 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 41.08

90 819833 RINALDI Alessandro ITA 1979 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 41.00

91 487102 LOCAS Davide ITA 1976 POLISPORTIVA TERRAGLIO 41.00

92 329136 SCENDRATE Valentina ITA 1983 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 40.95

93 1176367 TERESTYENYI Tunde ITA 1979 SWIM&CARE ASD 40.80

94 761325 LAMPUGNANI Lorenzo ITA 1999 DDS SSD 40.80

95 778297 CORONA Matteo ITA 1999 SWIM&CARE ASD 40.69

96 52300 RICCI Sofia ITA 1995 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 40.50

97 124054 PAVESI Martina ITA 1998 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 40.50

98 160453 MARETTI Alessandra ITA 1994 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 40.50

99 460148 DE Marco Andrea ITA 1969 RARI NANTES SARONNO 40.26

100 1079056 MOTTADELLI Paolo ITA 1980 SWIM&CARE ASD 40.18

101 100202 VENTURINO Samuel ITA 1977 NC RN CAIRO M.ACQUI TERME 40.00

102 124544 PALADINO Antonio Massimo ITA 1962 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 40.00

103 1282707 MALINVERNI Giorgio ITA 1999 CILO SSD - MILANO 40.00

104 293339 GALBIATI Alberto ITA 1984 DDS SSD 40.00

105 1184907 DE Santis Pierluigi ITA 1984 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 40.00

106 529835 CONTI Silvia ITA 1994 SWIM&CARE ASD 39.98

107 154142 FACCHINELLI Kaminski Daniel ITA 1974 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 39.80

108 106435 SPINELLI Leopoldo ITA 1975 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 39.55

109 619011 ZANELLI Silvia ITA 2004 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 39.00

110 158335 GATTOLIN Andrea ITA 1969 NUOTATORI MILANESI 39.00

111 754381 CARRARO Wanya ITA 1969 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 39.00

112 1179408 CARAMAGNO Davide ITA 1978 SWIM&CARE ASD 38.89

113 143425 PAPA Sara ITA 1985 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI 38.72

114 807882 GUARNASCHELLI Alessio ITA 1995 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 38.60

115 1073747 VALSECCHI Cristiano ITA 1972 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 38.00

116 8577 SCORDO Luigi ITA 1987 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 38.00

117 339797 ROSSETTI Simone ITA 1978 CILO SSD - MILANO 38.00

118 138554 DOMENICALE Andrea ITA 1993 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD 38.00

119 435713 BONOMI Mattia ITA 1992 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 37.50

120 136127 DE Ferrari Riccardo Andrea ITA 1977 SWIM&CARE ASD 37.39

121 339171 SBOLGI David ITA 1977 CANOTTIERI LECCO 37.00

122 531035 MANZO Alessandra ITA 2001 CILO SSD - MILANO 37.00

123 527014 GIUDICI Alessandro ITA 1981 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 37.00

124 692218 ZAMBELLI Claudia ITA 1997 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 36.91

125 263220 PACE Giulia ITA 1989 SWIM&CARE ASD 36.69

126 215700 SCIGLIUZZO Andrea ITA 1998 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 36.00

127 33400 PATRIARCA Davide ITA 1988 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 36.00

128 58958 MALDARIZZI Gianluca ITA 1995 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 36.00

129 174124 LAI Gian Michele ITA 1982 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 36.00

130 134412 DEL Furia Luca ITA 1964 CILO SSD - MILANO 36.00

131 131202 COLOMBI Sharon ITA 1997 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 36.00

132 498549 VADACCA Salvatore ITA 1982 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 35.90

133 166204 GATTI Guido ITA 1980 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 35.50

134 689890 MORANDI Simone ITA 1981 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 35.49

135 49711 LO Preiato Vittorio ITA 1992 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 35.05

136 167360 PICIOCCHI Fabrizio ITA 1974 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 35.00

137 160996 MOROTTI Sara ITA 1999 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 35.00

138 152091 BUCCHI Michele ITA 1984 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 34.82

139 1247738 PALUMBO Lucio ITA 1973 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 34.70
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140 80775 ZAULI Flavia Maria ITA 1993 SWIM&CARE ASD 34.58

141 142418 ACCARDO Massimiliano ITA 1973 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 34.18

142 444145 BERTOCCHI Enrico ITA 1997 CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD 34.06

143 689873 CECCHETTO Fabio ITA 1992 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 34.01

144 126984 CANTI Filippo ITA 1992 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 33.96

145 134510 AREDI Mauro Maria ITA 1969 AQUA ALPHA SSD S.R.L. 33.90

146 397657 TOSCANI Sonia ITA 1991 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 33.82

147 267714 VILLARINI Luca ITA 1993 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 33.70

148 212130 FERORELLI Giuseppe ITA 1991 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 33.50

149 557766 BASSANINI Luca ITA 1978 ICE CLUB COMO SSD 33.10

150 553833 MARGINEAN Massimo Ermano ROU 2002 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 33.00

151 152046 COLZANI Luca ITA 1986 AQUA ALPHA SSD S.R.L. 33.00

152 149398 COLOMBO Marco ITA 1981 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 33.00

153 144909 CADEMARTORI Roberto ITA 1992 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 33.00

154 415611 CASATI Nicolo' Antonio ITA 2000 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 32.90

155 153166 FABBRINI Silio ITA 1968 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 32.50

156 995823 VILLONE Matteo ITA 2000 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 32.40

157 152041 BOCCARDI Andrea ITA 1987 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 32.00

158 394439 FORBICE Andrea ITA 1991 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD 30.80

159 151912 ZANETTI Mauro ITA 1983 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 30.50

160 139541 MONTRASIO Davide ITA 1992 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPORT 30.43

200m Stile Libero Master Misti Finale a Serie

1 142168 CECCHETTO Luisa ITA 1947 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO 4:56.15

2 142129 LORENZI Graziella ITA 1944 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO 4:55.45

3 1235001 POLLAROLI Elena Maria Emilia ITA 1983 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 4:36.54

4 878361 ABBRUSCATO Maria Francesca ITA 1957 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPORT 4:34.61

5 884511 REBOLINI Antonietta ITA 1951 B.FIT LEGNANO NUOTO 4:33.94

6 1253487 ARCIOLI Roberta ITA 1994 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 4:11.24

7 881058 ZANGA Daniela ITA 1967 C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD 4:10.00

8 144488 CASTIGLIONI Isabella Margherita Giacinta ITA 1947 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 4:08.68

9 1195529 SPADA Marina ITA 1967 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 4:00.00

10 506278 BRAMBILLA Mario ITA 1956 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 3:59.00

11 1161695 MAGGI Michela ITA 1971 CANOTTIERI LECCO 3:50.00

12 821169 GUARNERI Paola ITA 1959 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 3:50.00

13 1235002 CARRARO Camilla ITA 1990 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:46.11

14 50468 GRANA Monica ITA 1960 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:45.00

15 157218 DE Giacomo Ettore ITA 1950 SPORT CLUB 12 SD - ISPRA 3:45.00

16 576650 GOVONI Alessia ITA 1969 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD 3:44.44

17 1345285 GAVIOLI Nicola ITA 1973 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:42.49

18 1047952 MIGLIACCIO Grazia ITA 1977 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 3:41.63

19 134513 DI Ciommo Viviana ITA 1968 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:41.00

20 1148875 FUDA Giuseppe ITA 1969 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:40.26

21 771770 MIRANDOLA Angelo ITA 1952 IL CIGNO COOP.SPORT DIL. 3:40.00

22 1145688 LEONI Liliana Anna ITA 1969 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:40.00

23 1170194 DE Ferrari Alenka ITA 1978 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:38.06

24 950354 LEONORA Silvia ITA 1977 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:36.98

25 871591 GALLIZIA Di Vergano Paola ITA 1975 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:35.00

26 1047945 GASPERINI Katja Cosetta ITA 1974 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:32.80

27 818005 PALUMBO Patrizia ITA 1972 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 3:30.49

28 1111337 PELLEGRINI Giulia Maria Letizia ITA 1960 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:30.42

29 1238226 TABOZZI Michele ITA 1963 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:30.21

30 1212900 NEGRI Alessandra ITA 1970 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 3:30.00

31 693150 LODDI Antonello ITA 1969 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:30.00

32 1145339 LAVEZZI Elisabetta ITA 1975 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 3:30.00

33 1231991 MICHELI Linda ITA 2003 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 3:28.28

34 662531 SANTI Stefania ITA 1967 SA-FA 2000 SSD - TORINO 3:28.00

35 718868 OTTOLINI Edoardo ITA 1958 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 3:25.30

36 173788 COSTA Girolamo ITA 1968 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:25.00

37 689881 IOTTI Maria Cristina ITA 1966 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD 3:21.53

38 1127269 SIEGA Antonio Mario ITA 1975 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 3:20.00

39 126105 VERZENI Maria Luisa ITA 1967 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:17.89

40 499689 NOTARIANNI Clara ITA 1981 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 3:16.16

41 1376355 VIGNATI Davide ITA 1991 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 3:15.00
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42 1145419 PASTO Alessandro ITA 1973 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 3:15.00

43 664097 PARDI Alessia ITA 1995 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:15.00

44 1345273 PAPEO Michele ITA 1988 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:15.00

45 1345678 MARZOLA Alessandro ITA 1974 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:15.00

46 1285722 CONTRI Giovanni ITA 1963 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:15.00

47 9124 ALTOMARE Paola ITA 1997 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:15.00

48 142380 NEGRI Damiano ITA 1965 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:14.32

49 767793 DEL Percio Maurizio ITA 1966 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 3:13.00

50 1144847 MAGRO Malosso Martina ITA 1995 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:11.54

51 1121047 SANGIORGI Daniele ITA 1971 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 3:11.33

52 1073747 VALSECCHI Cristiano ITA 1972 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:10.00

53 146847 SFREDDO Lorena ITA 1966 DDS SSD 3:10.00

54 141303 MASSONI Maurizio ITA 1951 RARI NANTES SARONNO 3:10.00

55 441535 COLOMBO Giorgio ITA 1964 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 3:10.00

56 1357950 BRENNA Chiara ITA 1977 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 3:10.00

57 1244828 ORLANDI Edoardo ITA 1994 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:06.03

58 221852 PORCU Stefania ITA 1970 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:05.02

59 1313202 SHAMIR Yoseph ITA 1953 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:05.00

60 630071 LEVATI Federico ITA 1978 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 3:05.00

61 174146 GATTI Roberto ITA 1954 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:05.00

62 154964 BRIGNOLI Marco ITA 1965 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:05.00

63 536250 COLOMBO Daniele ITA 1966 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:04.27

64 716610 MAGRO Malosso Margherita ITA 2000 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:03.50

65 693019 VASSALLO Alessio ITA 1968 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 3:03.47

66 654306 MOTTA Samanta ITA 1973 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 3:02.00

67 1079056 MOTTADELLI Paolo ITA 1980 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:01.00

68 166277 VILLA Laura ITA 1973 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 3:00.90

69 1035769 CESILLI Gabriele ITA 1975 SWIM&CARE ASD 3:00.60

70 924385 ANDREOLI Andrea ITA 1965 NC RN CAIRO M.ACQUI TERME 3:00.51

71 1234916 DI Sanzo Daniele Biagio ITA 1983 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:00.48

72 125596 SCARATTI Massimiliano ITA 1973 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 3:00.00

73 1151441 RUSMINI Massimo ITA 1961 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 3:00.00

74 862677 DOTTI Valter Umberto ITA 1959 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:00.00

75 858669 CORCIULO Giuseppe Antonino ITA 1993 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:00.00

76 1073378 CICCHETTI Davide ITA 1965 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 3:00.00

77 980708 CRISAFULLI Paola Beatrice ITA 1963 FREESWIMMER ASD 2:58.00

78 762801 SERRA Alessandro ITA 1971 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 2:56.78

79 762062 BALESTRERI Alessandra ITA 1980 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 2:56.00

80 1283344 BETTINI Valeria ITA 1977 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD 2:55.00

81 716687 ZARRA Renato ITA 1974 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 2:54.59

82 136114 RAINA Enrico ITA 1958 SWIM&CARE ASD 2:54.37

83 1111363 BERTO Alioscia ITA 1970 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 2:52.34

84 1147031 CASADEI Daniele ITA 1966 NC RN CAIRO M.ACQUI TERME 2:51.90

85 161199 BARNI Luca ITA 1976 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 2:51.00

86 1192910 VIGANI Giovanni ITA 1968 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 2:50.96

87 906985 VISMARA Luana ITA 1977 CANOTTIERI LECCO 2:50.00

88 1282387 SOZZI Maile ITA 2002 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 2:50.00

89 1001858 SOROLDONI Livia ITA 1968 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 2:50.00

90 147442 RUSCONI Alfonso ITA 1963 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 2:50.00

91 150184 MERLO Danilo Mauro ITA 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 2:50.00

92 138395 FORZANI Stefano ITA 1970 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 2:50.00

93 1131322 FELICI Elisa ITA 1997 SWIM&CARE ASD 2:46.18

94 578126 POSADINU Gavino ITA 1980 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 2:46.00

95 447907 VERANI Matteo ITA 1977 DDS SSD 2:45.00

96 450284 SILVESTRI Giuliano ITA 1969 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 2:45.00

97 449751 MANGIAROTTI Marco ITA 1975 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI 2:43.27

98 137503 BOLZONI Alessandro Francesco ITA 1973 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 2:42.00

99 363845 CASPRINI Danny ITA 1990 SWIM&CARE ASD 2:41.71

100 1006186 PORTA Alessandro ITA 1969 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD 2:41.35

101 163251 ZUCCHELLI Virginia ITA 1993 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 2:40.00

102 133955 SPREAFICO Nicola ITA 1970 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 2:40.00

103 1172377 AGNELLO Emiliano Antonio ITA 1973 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 2:40.00

104 198328 MANGIA Roberto ITA 1983 SWIM&CARE ASD 2:39.34
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105 1202296 STANCHERIS Lorenzo ITA 2002 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 2:38.76

106 786764 BIFFI Sara ITA 2003 DDS SSD 2:37.64

107 311638 LORENZO Antonio Luciano ITA 1964 CS ROERO 2:37.00

108 1010843 GHEZZI Stefano ITA 1984 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 2:35.18

109 819833 RINALDI Alessandro ITA 1979 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 2:35.00

110 149279 MARCHESE Domenico Giuseppe ITA 1967 SWIM&CARE ASD 2:35.00

111 886090 MANCINI Elisa ITA 1992 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 2:35.00

112 674133 LISSONI Fulvio Ottavio ITA 1974 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 2:35.00

113 1065997 ESPOSITO Eleonora ITA 2000 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 2:35.00

114 142393 CASTIGLIONI Mario ITA 1963 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 2:35.00

115 147062 MOTTADELLI Anna ITA 1992 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 2:34.30

116 311364 PEDRONI Daniele ITA 1980 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 2:34.22

117 565642 FALCONE Nicola ITA 1973 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 2:32.95

118 157160 SOFFIENTINI Marika ITA 1995 RARI NANTES SARONNO 2:32.00

119 129280 METELLI Anthony ITA 1973 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 2:32.00

120 948469 CLEMENCIGH Matteo ITA 1977 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 2:31.99

121 1020498 MAESTRI Fabio ITA 1972 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 2:31.67

122 484278 FERRARIS Chiara ITA 1992 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 2:30.90

123 106435 SPINELLI Leopoldo ITA 1975 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 2:29.50

124 1005238 PENNACCHIA Fabio ITA 1984 CSM SWIM TEAM ASD 2:28.42

125 160019 VALDATA Carlotta ITA 1993 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 2:28.17

126 634335 BIFULCO Ottavio ITA 1971 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 2:28.00

127 129457 CHERCHI Fabio ITA 1972 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 2:26.53

128 339171 SBOLGI David ITA 1977 CANOTTIERI LECCO 2:25.41

129 97935 PARODI Umberto ITA 1992 DDS SSD 2:25.00

130 174124 LAI Gian Michele ITA 1982 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 2:25.00

131 1150785 GAZZOTTI Francesco ITA 1998 SWIM FOR PASSION ASD 2:25.00

132 1247744 CALANDRELLI Vincenzo ITA 1992 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 2:25.00

133 150811 BREZZI Francesco ITA 1974 SWIM FOR PASSION ASD 2:25.00

134 395184 SABADINI Massimiliano Giuseppe ITA 1970 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD 2:24.87

135 554344 TRACANELLA Sara ITA 2004 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 2:24.00

136 1314890 FRER Mattia ITA 2003 ASOLA NUOTO 2:23.00

137 523330 D'ALOIA Claudio ITA 1981 SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD 2:23.00

138 1157594 FAINI Cesare ITA 1979 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 2:22.00

139 197891 SILVESTRI Giulia ITA 1993 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 2:21.40

140 154094 BROCCOLINO Susanna Maria Marghe ITA 1991 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 2:20.50

141 164513 GALIANO Ilaria ITA 1995 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 2:20.40

142 144638 CAMASSA Simone ITA 1985 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPORT 2:20.00

143 134140 BELICCHI Giulia ITA 1995 ASOLA NUOTO 2:19.00

144 141121 RIVA Fabrizio ITA 1975 CANOTTIERI LECCO 2:18.00

145 152774 COLOMBO Serena ITA 1999 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 2:18.00

146 397873 GROPPI Federica ITA 2000 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 2:17.05

147 127850 CRUGNOLA Luca ITA 1992 SWIM FOR PASSION ASD 2:15.15

148 1111468 GIOFFRE' Federico ITA 1996 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 2:15.00

149 394136 DIANI Luca ITA 1981 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 2:14.80

150 197877 GRECO Egidio ITA 1990 SWIM&CARE ASD 2:14.74

151 104149 MOZZATO Stefano ITA 1991 SWIM&CARE ASD 2:13.52

152 442521 LANZOTTI Ilaria ITA 2002 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 2:13.28

153 628771 THORPE James Lloyd ITA 1984 RARI NANTES SARONNO 2:13.00

154 160153 AGOSTI Edoardo ITA 1993 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 2:12.00

155 5014 LOFFREDO Francesco ITA 1989 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 2:10.47

156 995823 VILLONE Matteo ITA 2000 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 2:10.00

157 172022 PORTA Riccardo ITA 1997 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 2:10.00

158 67663 BONUTTI Lorenzo ITA 1992 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 2:09.90

159 134915 SINIGAGLIA Luca ITA 1993 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 2:08.75

160 148297 FALCONE Federico ITA 1989 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 2:08.52

161 94363 COLOMBO Andrea ITA 1995 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 2:06.00

162 94248 ARBORITANZA Mirco ITA 1992 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPORT 2:06.00

163 143496 FIORANI Marco ITA 1989 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI 2:05.88

164 139541 MONTRASIO Davide ITA 1992 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPORT 2:04.00

165 281024 PIOVESAN Igor ITA 1974 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 2:01.46

166 159941 ROSSI Matteo ITA 1993 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 2:00.53
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1 108661 LALLA Mariano ITA 1943 C.S.PORTICI ASD 1:19.99

2 821169 GUARNERI Paola ITA 1959 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 1:10.00

3 154566 CAZZANIGA Pasqualina ITA 1956 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 1:10.00

4 884511 REBOLINI Antonietta ITA 1951 B.FIT LEGNANO NUOTO 1:05.63

5 815780 BALZARETTI Cristina ITA 1963 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 1:03.05

6 142119 NEGRI Claudio ITA 1936 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 59.99

7 576650 GOVONI Alessia ITA 1969 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD 55.40

8 126105 VERZENI Maria Luisa ITA 1967 SWIM&CARE ASD 55.00

9 819703 RAFFAELLI Giovanni ITA 1971 QUANTA CLUB SRL SSD 53.75

10 693150 LODDI Antonello ITA 1969 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 53.52

11 797658 CUSCELA Pietro ITA 1953 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 51.00

12 141512 MIGLIAZZA Mara Giorgia ITA 1968 SWIM&CARE ASD 48.20

13 762062 BALESTRERI Alessandra ITA 1980 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 46.00

14 1338230 TASSO Virginia ITA 2001 SWIM&CARE ASD 45.86

15 906985 VISMARA Luana ITA 1977 CANOTTIERI LECCO 45.00

16 141329 VALESSINA Oliviero ITA 1958 CANOTTIERI LECCO 45.00

17 128093 BROCCOLINO Marco Pier Damiano Fulvio ITA 1955 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 44.51

18 1234322 BOTTINELLI Federica ITA 1974 SWIM&CARE ASD 44.50

19 9124 ALTOMARE Paola ITA 1997 SWIM&CARE ASD 44.41

20 1127117 MORGIA Fabio ITA 1969 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 44.32

21 716610 MAGRO Malosso Margherita ITA 2000 SWIM&CARE ASD 44.31

22 1338232 ZANARDI Emanuele ITA 1985 SWIM&CARE ASD 43.00

23 497632 ABRIANI Luca ITA 1960 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 42.88

24 130975 GELOSA Luca ITA 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 42.59

25 221852 PORCU Stefania ITA 1970 SWIM&CARE ASD 41.91

26 1179408 CARAMAGNO Davide ITA 1978 SWIM&CARE ASD 41.08

27 147251 RAVASI Mario ITA 1965 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 41.00

28 924385 ANDREOLI Andrea ITA 1965 NC RN CAIRO M.ACQUI TERME 41.00

29 693019 VASSALLO Alessio ITA 1968 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 40.44

30 1158731 POLO Camilla Laura ITA 1999 SWIM&CARE ASD 40.35

31 1001858 SOROLDONI Livia ITA 1968 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 40.00

32 450284 SILVESTRI Giuliano ITA 1969 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 40.00

33 578126 POSADINU Gavino ITA 1980 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 40.00

34 774102 PERUCCHINI Micaela ITA 1993 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 40.00

35 712389 PELLEGRI Serena ITA 2004 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO 40.00

36 1079056 MOTTADELLI Paolo ITA 1980 SWIM&CARE ASD 40.00

37 983717 GERLI Tazio Jacopo ITA 2000 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 40.00

38 174146 GATTI Roberto ITA 1954 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 40.00

39 1085049 FERRARI Ginevra Luigi ITA 1964 H2SPORT SSD A RL 40.00

40 1156456 CASTELLI Marco ITA 1963 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 40.00

41 460148 DE Marco Andrea ITA 1969 RARI NANTES SARONNO 39.85

42 1176367 TERESTYENYI Tunde ITA 1979 SWIM&CARE ASD 39.71

43 127505 GIOFRE' Simone ITA 1981 DDS SSD 39.08

44 659002 BRUNET Sara ITA 1980 SWIM&CARE ASD 39.07

45 167221 ORLANDI Martina ITA 1993 RARI NANTES SARONNO 39.00

46 174050 GIANGOLINI Martina ITA 1996 RARI NANTES SARONNO 39.00

47 161199 BARNI Luca ITA 1976 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 39.00

48 149676 GIANOLI Andrea ITA 1970 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 38.76

49 163251 ZUCCHELLI Virginia ITA 1993 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 38.00

50 160797 STUCCHI Anna ITA 1999 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 38.00

51 384677 SCOTTI Silvio ITA 1976 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 38.00

52 437485 LISI Marina ITA 2001 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 38.00

53 166161 BRANCIFORTI Barbara ITA 1991 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO 38.00

54 529835 CONTI Silvia ITA 1994 SWIM&CARE ASD 37.75

55 778297 CORONA Matteo ITA 1999 SWIM&CARE ASD 37.60

56 147062 MOTTADELLI Anna ITA 1992 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 37.55

57 444145 BERTOCCHI Enrico ITA 1997 CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD 37.51

58 948469 CLEMENCIGH Matteo ITA 1977 NORD PADANIA NUOTO 37.49

59 232112 SICLARI Marzia Rosy ITA 1967 LA MERIDIANA SPORT SSD AR 37.00

60 762578 GASTALDI Michele ITA 1965 SA-FA 2000 SSD - TORINO 37.00

61 148367 FIGAROLI Massimo ITA 1971 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 37.00

62 1342966 CORVINO Ferdinando ITA 1959 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 36.60

63 146610 CICERI Lara ITA 1976 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 36.33
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64 149279 MARCHESE Domenico Giuseppe ITA 1967 SWIM&CARE ASD 36.00

65 401169 MANCOSU Luca ITA 1966 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 36.00

66 1121062 DE Gennaro Elena ITA 2004 FUTURA SSD - VEDANO AL LA 36.00

67 716592 COLLI Margherita ITA 1999 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 36.00

68 1087705 CLAVENNA Christian ITA 1989 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 35.94

69 1244828 ORLANDI Edoardo ITA 1994 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 35.56

70 886090 MANCINI Elisa ITA 1992 PROSPORT ACQUA SSD 35.56

71 1289809 CASONI Tommaso ITA 1984 SWIM&CARE ASD 35.55

72 210327 MAGRI' Elisabetta ITA 1995 SWIM&CARE ASD 35.18

73 198328 MANGIA Roberto ITA 1983 SWIM&CARE ASD 35.11

74 125596 SCARATTI Massimiliano ITA 1973 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 35.00

75 1291723 PAONESSA Marco ITA 1970 AOSTA NUOTO 35.00

76 527014 GIUDICI Alessandro ITA 1981 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 35.00

77 293339 GALBIATI Alberto ITA 1984 DDS SSD 35.00

78 887242 FELISATI Thomas ITA 1991 AQUA ALPHA SSD S.R.L. 35.00

79 689701 FARINA Erin ITA 2001 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO 35.00

80 137503 BOLZONI Alessandro Francesco ITA 1973 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 35.00

81 786764 BIFFI Sara ITA 2003 DDS SSD 35.00

82 565642 FALCONE Nicola ITA 1973 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 34.39

83 1020498 MAESTRI Fabio ITA 1972 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 34.11

84 157160 SOFFIENTINI Marika ITA 1995 RARI NANTES SARONNO 34.00

85 52300 RICCI Sofia ITA 1995 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 34.00

86 138369 LENZI Beatrice Alberta Camilla ITA 1969 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 34.00

87 619289 MASATTI Alessandro ITA 1963 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 33.60

88 859559 MAGROTTI Filippo ITA 1994 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 33.58

89 80775 ZAULI Flavia Maria ITA 1993 SWIM&CARE ASD 33.51

90 142714 REGALDO Guido ITA 1984 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 33.50

91 166204 GATTI Guido ITA 1980 CLOROLESI TREVIGLIO ASD 33.50

92 129326 ELMI Beatrice ITA 1995 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 33.18

93 1371802 VIGNATI Klaus Mattia ITA 1968 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 33.00

94 554344 TRACANELLA Sara ITA 2004 SAN CARLO SPORT - MILANO 33.00

95 141816 SPERANDIO Dario ITA 1977 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD 33.00

96 291432 DELLI Guanti Lara ITA 1997 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 33.00

97 136127 DE Ferrari Riccardo Andrea ITA 1977 SWIM&CARE ASD 32.80

98 129457 CHERCHI Fabio ITA 1972 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 32.31

99 527212 NEGRI Marcello ITA 1974 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 32.19

100 267714 VILLARINI Luca ITA 1993 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 32.00

101 339171 SBOLGI David ITA 1977 CANOTTIERI LECCO 32.00

102 1247738 PALUMBO Lucio ITA 1973 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 32.00

103 160453 MARETTI Alessandra ITA 1994 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 32.00

104 1157594 FAINI Cesare ITA 1979 MILANO NUOTO MASTER ASD 32.00

105 1085057 BARONCHELLI Michele ITA 1980 NUOTATORI MILANESI 32.00

106 498549 VADACCA Salvatore ITA 1982 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 31.90

107 807882 GUARNASCHELLI Alessio ITA 1995 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 31.74

108 1234308 SPINELLA Lorenzo ITA 2001 SWIM&CARE ASD 31.53

109 523330 D'ALOIA Claudio ITA 1981 SPORT TRAINING 2 SSD 31.50

110 1007719 FRESCHI Giorgio ITA 2001 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 31.26

111 581622 SESTITO Simone ITA 1999 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 31.22

112 197891 SILVESTRI Giulia ITA 1993 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 31.06

113 193369 SPORTILLO Veronica ITA 1996 SPORT DREAM - CAMPUS TEAM PAVIA 31.00

114 397083 CECERE Marcello ITA 1996 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 31.00

115 1284988 CAVALLARO Stefano Edoardo ITA 2003 DDS SSD 31.00

116 557766 BASSANINI Luca ITA 1978 ICE CLUB COMO SSD 30.95

117 174631 PITALIERI Francesca ITA 1999 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 30.70

118 126786 BOSISIO Franca ITA 1968 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD 30.64

119 287990 BOVOLENTA Melania ITA 1992 C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD 30.11

120 619011 ZANELLI Silvia ITA 2004 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 30.00

121 212130 FERORELLI Giuseppe ITA 1991 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 30.00

122 167472 D'ELIA Dino ITA 1991 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 30.00

123 152774 COLOMBO Serena ITA 1999 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 30.00

124 134426 COLOMBI Davide ITA 1996 SWIM IN ACTION ASD 30.00

125 144638 CAMASSA Simone ITA 1985 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPORT 30.00

126 152041 BOCCARDI Andrea ITA 1987 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 30.00
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127 160153 AGOSTI Edoardo ITA 1993 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 30.00

128 715213 MANAGO' Alvaro Maria ITA 1963 LA MERIDIANA SPORT SSD AR 29.93

129 49711 LO Preiato Vittorio ITA 1992 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 29.05

130 197877 GRECO Egidio ITA 1990 SWIM&CARE ASD 29.00

131 139133 GIRARDI Walter ITA 1991 DDS SSD 28.50

132 104149 MOZZATO Stefano ITA 1991 SWIM&CARE ASD 28.25

133 165036 PATRUNO Stefano ITA 1994 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 28.18

134 159941 ROSSI Matteo ITA 1993 EQUIPE SPORTIVA SRL SSD 28.01

135 394439 FORBICE Andrea ITA 1991 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD 28.01

136 151912 ZANETTI Mauro ITA 1983 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 28.00

137 5726 GRIECO Alessandro ITA 1998 AMA SPORT SSD - ROZZANO 28.00

138 163660 CAVALLI Leonardo ITA 1991 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPORT 27.78

139 149398 COLOMBO Marco ITA 1981 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 27.00

140 143496 FIORANI Marco ITA 1989 CANOTTIERI BISSOLATI 26.56

141 272042 ROSSI Filippo ITA 1995 SWIM&CARE ASD 25.44

400m Misti Master Misti Finale a Serie

1 730884 MERCATI Gherardo ITA 1939 C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD 13:30.00

2 142129 LORENZI Graziella ITA 1944 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO 13:22.19

3 108661 LALLA Mariano ITA 1943 C.S.PORTICI ASD 11:30.96

4 881058 ZANGA Daniela ITA 1967 C.U.S. BERGAMO ASD 11:10.00

5 884511 REBOLINI Antonietta ITA 1951 B.FIT LEGNANO NUOTO 11:06.11

6 142168 CECCHETTO Luisa ITA 1947 TECRI NUOTO - CORNAREDO 10:28.19

7 878361 ABBRUSCATO Maria Francesca ITA 1957 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPORT 10:13.17

8 815780 BALZARETTI Cristina ITA 1963 ACQUA1VILLAGE SSD 10:12.49

9 153989 STORACE Stefania Anna ITA 1958 AQUA ALPHA SSD S.R.L. 10:00.00

10 144488 CASTIGLIONI Isabella Margherita Giacinta ITA 1947 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 9:55.01

11 828972 MAININI Giovanni ITA 1968 NUOTATORI MILANESI 9:36.00

12 709261 COLOMBO Alessandro ITA 1963 ICE CLUB COMO SSD 9:30.00

13 1231991 MICHELI Linda ITA 2003 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 9:00.00

14 166409 ROSSI Raoul Vincenzo Vittorio ITA 1951 DDS SSD 8:50.00

15 161309 PIRAS Fabio ITA 1968 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 8:30.00

16 1077073 ZECCHIN Annamaria ITA 1972 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 8:24.01

17 169752 MORI Marta ITA 1975 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 8:20.64

18 100528 GARIGLIO Daniela ITA 1954 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 8:20.00

19 662531 SANTI Stefania ITA 1967 SA-FA 2000 SSD - TORINO 8:15.00

20 144284 CACUCCI Maurizio ITA 1960 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 8:03.78

21 1234249 RODRIGUEZ Veizaga Leidy Nohelia BOL 1997 SWIM&CARE ASD 8:00.00

22 128095 ROVIDA Maria Cristina ITA 1960 MASTER MELZO NUOTO 7:55.00

23 445475 CASTIGLIONI Ramon ITA 1973 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 7:50.00

24 645459 BERNACCHI Elena ITA 1969 NUOTO CLUB MILANO ASD 7:50.00

25 618777 BERTASSI Fabiola Wilfreda ITA 1959 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 7:45.91

26 1127117 MORGIA Fabio ITA 1969 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 7:45.00

27 862677 DOTTI Valter Umberto ITA 1959 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 7:45.00

28 1172377 AGNELLO Emiliano Antonio ITA 1973 FORUM SSD - ASSAGO 7:45.00

29 880826 BUSI Italo ITA 1972 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 7:43.54

30 1349558 TODISCO Davide ITA 1979 DDS SSD 7:40.00

31 139774 AGUS Viviana ITA 1975 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 7:40.00

32 1007923 CANNIZZARO Ombretta ITA 1973 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 7:35.00

33 98095 HARMER Janet GBR 1959 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 7:30.00

34 172836 ZERBETTO Gianluca ITA 1973 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 7:29.57

35 133317 MALTEMPI Roberto Giacomo ITA 1965 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 7:27.96

36 399272 TRENTIN Ermes ITA 1966 IN SPORT RANE ROSSE 7:11.23

37 282497 VIANELLO Elena ITA 1969 POLISPORTIVA TERRAGLIO 7:00.00

38 2900 DEL Coco Fabio ITA 1980 CANOTTIERI BALDESIO 7:00.00

39 1184907 DE Santis Pierluigi ITA 1984 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 6:57.00

40 1067675 RAMERINO Alessio ITA 1978 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 6:51.70

41 242342 SALVETTI Simone ITA 1970 VERSILIANUOTO - VIAREGGIO 6:50.00

42 139570 DE Veronico Rita ITA 1971 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 6:50.00

43 17732 ARIENZO Giovanni ITA 1964 MAGMA SSD 6:50.00

44 147442 RUSCONI Alfonso ITA 1963 LECCO OLIMPICA NUOTO 6:46.29

45 466479 VISMARA Alessandra Mirella L ITA 1996 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 6:40.00

46 460148 DE Marco Andrea ITA 1969 RARI NANTES SARONNO 6:33.30

47 1112976 PRESSMAYER Lorenzo ITA 1976 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 6:30.00
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Programma Manifestazione

Milano - Mecenate, 14/01/2024

25 Trofeo SuperMaster DDS

»» segue 400m Misti Master Misti Finale a Serie

48 167221 ORLANDI Martina ITA 1993 RARI NANTES SARONNO 6:30.00

49 487102 LOCAS Davide ITA 1976 POLISPORTIVA TERRAGLIO 6:30.00

50 174050 GIANGOLINI Martina ITA 1996 RARI NANTES SARONNO 6:30.00

51 147687 BOSIO Greta ITA 1984 SKY LINE NUOTO - C.PUSTER 6:29.00

52 397958 CASSATA Vito ITA 1966 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 6:26.34

53 133955 SPREAFICO Nicola ITA 1970 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 6:24.28

54 444145 BERTOCCHI Enrico ITA 1997 CHIARI SWIM TEAM ASD 6:23.21

55 129558 TRESOLDI Claudia ITA 1987 SWIM&CARE ASD 6:23.17

56 148735 MORATTI Stefano ITA 1983 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 6:20.00

57 100202 VENTURINO Samuel ITA 1977 NC RN CAIRO M.ACQUI TERME 6:15.00

58 149279 MARCHESE Domenico Giuseppe ITA 1967 SWIM&CARE ASD 6:15.00

59 197877 GRECO Egidio ITA 1990 SWIM&CARE ASD 6:15.00

60 762578 GASTALDI Michele ITA 1965 SA-FA 2000 SSD - TORINO 6:05.00

61 397657 TOSCANI Sonia ITA 1991 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 6:00.00

62 329136 SCENDRATE Valentina ITA 1983 NATATIO MASTER TEAM ASD 6:00.00

63 395184 SABADINI Massimiliano Giuseppe ITA 1970 POLISP SAN GIULIANO SSD 6:00.00

64 715213 MANAGO' Alvaro Maria ITA 1963 LA MERIDIANA SPORT SSD AR 6:00.00

65 232337 GULLOTTA Fabrizia Romana ITA 1985 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 6:00.00

66 139133 GIRARDI Walter ITA 1991 DDS SSD 6:00.00

67 291432 DELLI Guanti Lara ITA 1997 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 6:00.00

68 160019 VALDATA Carlotta ITA 1993 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 5:50.96

69 1007515 BUSSETTI Marco ITA 1984 TEAM LOMBARDIA NUOTO MGM SPORT 5:50.16

70 157160 SOFFIENTINI Marika ITA 1995 RARI NANTES SARONNO 5:50.00

71 1068831 PACE Stefano ITA 1991 NUOTO CLUB FIRENZE 5:50.00

72 141121 RIVA Fabrizio ITA 1975 CANOTTIERI LECCO 5:45.00

73 126786 BOSISIO Franca ITA 1968 TEAM TREZZO SPORT SSD 5:33.65

74 165002 PATRUNO Daniele ITA 1994 NUOTATORI DEL CARROCCIO 5:30.67

75 5014 LOFFREDO Francesco ITA 1989 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 5:30.00

76 385973 IRACI Francesco ITA 1979 ASD OASI BOSCHETTO - CURT 5:30.00

77 138554 DOMENICALE Andrea ITA 1993 SPORTING CLUB 63 SSD 5:30.00

78 628771 THORPE James Lloyd ITA 1984 RARI NANTES SARONNO 5:20.00

79 133281 MOSCATO Alberto ITA 1995 GONZAGA SPORT CLUB SSD 5:20.00

80 131202 COLOMBI Sharon ITA 1997 PAVIA NUOTO ASD 5:20.00

81 48336 LIMONETTI Matteo ITA 1992 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 5:15.00

82 126643 CHIODA Riccardo ITA 1996 AQUAMORE ACQUA 13 5:15.00

83 1099104 MASCALI Francesco ITA 1978 LA MERIDIANA SPORT SSD AR 5:10.00

84 144909 CADEMARTORI Roberto ITA 1992 NUOTO MASTER BRESCIA ASD 5:10.00

85 415611 CASATI Nicolo' Antonio ITA 2000 ASA ASD - CINISELLO BALSA 4:59.00
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